### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Access Systems Americas, Inc.	05/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Access Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Hirata Building, 2-8-16	
Internal Address:	Sarugaku-cho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-0064	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09764653
Application Number:	10984114
Application Number:	09801983
Application Number:	12114831
Application Number:	09942481
Application Number:	10964387
Application Number:	11696140

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shumaker & Sieffert, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 Radio Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025112 FRAME: 0785

280.00 09/6465

501315000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1133-0010001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee L. Whittaker
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment to Access Co#page1.tif source=Assignment to Access Co#page2.tif source=Assignment to Access Co#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025112 FRAME: 0786

#### EXHIBIT F

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCESS Systems Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1188 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, ACCESS Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at Hirata Building, 2-8-16, Sarugaku-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0064, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Technology Transfer Agreement, dated October 1, 2007, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum paid and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR under the Technology Transfer Agreement and other related agreements, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 28th day of Hoy, 2010.

### ASSIGNOR:

ACCESS Systems Americas, Inc.

By:

Name: Kiyoyasu Oishi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

#### ATTESTATION

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Kigugasu Oiski to the above Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. <u>kiyoya su Oishi</u> is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>May 18, 2010</u> to execute the above Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

sf-2370402

PATENT REEL: 025112 FRAME: 0787

3.	Kiyoyasu	Oishi	subscribed to the above Assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR
٥.	4.0		babboniou to the above rabingment on committee of the

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

EXECUTED on Hay 28, 2010 (date)

Print Name: Koji Abe

# Attachment 1

## PATENTS

Patent No.	Application No.	Country	Title
6868283	09/764,653	United States of America	Technique allowing a status bar user response on a portable device graphic user interface
7289772	10/984,114	United States of America	Technique allowing a status bar user response on a portable device graphic user interface
7370289	09/801,983	United States of America	Method and apparatus for notification on an electronic handheld device using an attention manager
	12/114,831	United States of America	Method and apparatus for notification on an electronic handheld device using an attention manager
6813344	09/942,481	United States of America	Method and system for providing information for identifying callers based on a partial number
7200211	10/964,387	United States of America	Method and system for providing information for identifying callers based on a partial number
	11/696,140	United States of America	Method and system for providing information for identifying callers based on a partial number

3 .

sf-2370402

**RECORDED: 10/08/2010** 

**PATENT REEL: 025112 FRAME: 0789**